
F.S.U. Alumni Jazz Band Email Addresses 
 
 

 
Ken Appleman  kappleman@comcast.net or kappleman@gmail.com 
Janice Balog   azbalog@hotmail.com or jbalog@glhp.com 
Bridgette (Dowd) Bachler bridgette.bachler@gm.com 
James Bradt   james.bradt@gmail.com 
Neil Campbell   bean-blossom@centurytel.net or neil.h.campbell@delphi.com 
Brian Cheatham  brianc@systime.com   Last known 
Jim Cook   cookj@ferris.edu 
Annette (Stockner) DeBoer annde@riverview.net   Last known 
Harry Dempsey  dempsey5@charter.net or harrydempsey@ferris.edu 
Al Flachsmann  apfskywatch1@aol.com 
Jeff Gabalis   gabalije@ferris.edu or jeff@craftybear.com 
Jeff and Jennifer Gerwig jsger@aol.com 
Lois Elliott-Graham  lois@midmichiro.com or grahaml@michigan.gov 
Mike Greenstone  specialmag@aol.com or mike.greenstone@schawk.com  Last known 
Ron Hopp   ronhopp2002@yahoo.com 
Scott Housey   shousey2@ees.eesc.com  Last known 
Jeff Hunt   jhunt@adaptivesystems-usa.com Last known 
Avery Jones   averyjones@gra.midco.net 
George Lawson IV  gpliv@greatlakes.net or george.lawson@conveyorcomponents.com 
Dave Lintula   saxdave@comcast.net 
Jonathan Mikulich  mail@jonathanmikulich.com 
Scott and Tania Miiller ss51@prodigy.net   Invalid address 
Jim Mitrowski   jimmitrowski@aol.com 
Jay O’Dell   gencinjay@ameritech.net or jodell@parking.com 
Wendy Ostrander  wendo@centurytel.net 
Larry Pinho   lpinho01@comcast.net 
Paul Salow   cpsalow@comcast.net 
Phil Schrantz   philbert@homeworkswildblue.com 
Barb (Campbell) Slagel bjslagel@bethanycs.net 
Rick Van De Velde  rvvanman@aol.com or rvvanman@comcast.net 
Curtis Vanderhoof  cvanderhoof@yahoo.com  Last known 
Kris Wassink   wassinks@comcast.net 
Scott Whitney   southland@hotmail.com 
Steve Wolff   steve@thewolffsden.com 
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